NP100
Thank you for the purchase of HANYOUNG product.
Please read this manual carefully.
NP100
Before you use, read safety precautions carefully, and use this product properly. The precautions
described in this manual contains important contents related with safety; therefore, please follow the
instructions accordingly. The precautions are composed of      DANGER,      WARNING and     CAUTION.
Do not touch or contact the input/output terminals because they may cause electric shock.

0.2 % of F.S 1digit
0.1 % of F.S 1digit
Input type Code Range ( ) Accuracy
K
K
J
E
T
R
B
S
L
N
U
W
Platinel
JPT100
PT100
1~5V**
0~10V
-10~20 mV
0~100 mV
-200    - 1370
-199.9 -   999.9
-199.9 -   999.9
-199.9 -   999.9
-199.9 -   400.0
0    - 1700
0    - 1800
0    - 1700
-199.9 -   900.0
-200    - 1300
-199.9 -   400.0
0    - 2300
0    - 1390
-199.9 -   500.0
-199.9 -   640.0
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*2
*1
*1
Caution    Measurement Input Wiring
- When wiring the input line, cut off the controller and the external power.
- Be careful with polarity and wire the input signal at some interval from power circuit and ground
connection circuit.
- Use shielded input cable when wiring and earth the shield 1 point.
Caution    Control output wiring
- In case of wiring or eliminating the control output, cut off the controller and the external power.
- Use a shielded line for SSR pulse or Current output when wiring.
Relay
NP100
6-1. The function of individual LED
Function description
display lamp
display lamp
display lamp
PT1 display lamp
PT2 display lamp
RUN display lamp
WAIT display lamp
HOLD display lamp
MAN display lamp
AL1 display lamp
AL2 display lamp
TS1 display lamp
TS2 display lamp
OUT display lamp
AT display lamp
SEG1~10 display lamp